Max. 10% reduction
Weight reduced by the change of the body shape and internal construction
ø16, Opening/Closing stroke: 30 mm
M Small auto switches can be directly mounted.
¡Mounting brackets are not required. This reduces assembly labor.
¡Direct mounting is possible with the changed groove shape.
• Solid state auto switch: D-M9m
Wide Type Parallel Style Air Gripper

∗  The seal kit does not include a grease pack. Order it separately.
Grease pack part number: GR-F-005 (5 g)
How to Order
Heat resistant
Standard model no. X4
How to Order
Fluororubber seal
Standard model no. X5
Specifications
Seal material Fluororubber
Specifications/dimensions
other than the above Same as standard
∗  Please contact SMC, since the type of chemical and the operating
temperature may not allow the use of this product.
∗  Since the standard type magnet is built-in, please contact SMC for the
product’s adaptability to the operating environment.
Warning
Precautions
Be aware that smoking cigarettes after your hands have come into contact
with the grease used for this air gripper can create a gas that is hazardous
to humans.
16
Made to Order  MHL2 Series
With Bolt for Adjusting the Closing Width -X283
Symbol
Finger closing stroke can be fine-tuned by an adjustment bolt.
How to Order
With bolt for adjusting the closing width
Standard model no. X28
Dimensions (The dimensions below are the same as the standard type.)
Max. when adjusted: E
Closing stroke adjustment: F
Adjustment bolt
(Mountable on either right or left)
A
B
Width across flats: C
Width across flats: D
MM
Specifications
Adjustment range/
Adjustment bolt position
Refer to the dimensions below.
Specifications/dimensions
other than the above
Same as standard
∗  �The bumper at the end of the adjustment bolt is not heat resistant. Combination
with high temperature type is only available with a metal stopper.
� [mm]
Model A B C D E F MM
MHL2-10DZ-X28
22 15.5 2.5 7
4 2
M5 x 0.8MHL2-10D1Z-X28 11 16
MHL2-10D2Z-X28 11 16
MHL2-16DZ-X28
27.5 18.5 3 8
9.5 9
M6 x 1MHL2-16D1Z-X28 13.5 20
MHL2-16D2Z-X28 13.5 20
MHL2-20DZ-X28
32.5 21 4 12
7.5 7
M8 x 1MHL2-20D1Z-X28 8.5 9
MHL2-20D2Z-X28 8.5 9
MHL2-25DZ-X28
38 26 5
14 7.5 7 M10 x 1
MHL2-25D1Z-X28
17
15 18
M10 x 1.5
MHL2-25D2Z-X28 15 18
Without Magnet -X504